# **CSM-G200 Series**

Unmanaged 10/100/1000BaseT(X)-to-100/1000BaseSFP slide-in media converter modules for the NRack System™



#### **Features and Benefits**

- LFP (Link Fault Pass-Through) and FEF (Far End Fault)
- · Two different operation modes: store-and-forward and pass-through
- · Auto-negotiation
- Plug and play
- Hot-swappable
- Supports 10 KB jumbo frames

#### Certifications

CE F©

#### Introduction

The CSM-G200 slide-in Ethernet-to-fiber media converters are designed for the NRack System<sup>™</sup>. The module provides media conversion from 10/ 100/1000BaseT(X) to 100/1000BaseFX (SFP connector), and can be installed in any NRack System<sup>™</sup> chassis.

#### **Specifications**

| Ethernet Interface                         |  |
|--|--|
| 100/1000BaseSFP Ports                      | 1  |
| 10/100/1000BaseT(X) Ports (RJ45 connector) | 1  |
| Jumbo Frame Size                           | 10 KB  |
| Power Parameters                           |  |
| Input Current                              | 185 mA @ 12 VDC                              |
| Input Voltage                              | 12 VDC                                       |
| Overload Current Protection                | Supported                                    |
| Physical Characteristics                   |  |
| Dimensions                                 | 86.8 x 124.3 x 21 mm (3.42 x 4.89 x 0.83 in) |
| Weight                                     | Product only: 140 g (0.31 lb)                |
| Environmental Limits                       |  |
| Operating Temperature                      | 0 to 55°C (32 to 131°F)                      |
| Storage Temperature (package included)     | -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)                   |
| Ambient Relative Humidity                  | 5 to 95% (non-condensing)                    |



| Standards and Cer | tifications |
|-------------------|-------------|
|-------------------|-------------|

| EMC                   | EN 55032/35  |
|-----------------------|--|
| EMI                   | CISPR 32, FCC Part 15B Class A   |
| EMS                   | IEC 61000-4-2 ESD: Contact: 4 kV; Air: 8 kV<br>IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 80 MHz to 1 GHz: 3 V/m<br>IEC 61000-4-4 EFT: Power: 1 kV; Signal: 0.5 kV<br>IEC 61000-4-5 Surge: Power: 1 kV; Signal: 1 kV<br>IEC 61000-4-6 CS: 150 kHz to 80 MHz: 3 V/m; Signal: 3 V/m<br>IEC 61000-4-8 PFMF: 30 A/m |
| Environmental Testing | IEC 60068-2-1<br>IEC 60068-2-14<br>IEC 60068-2-2<br>IEC 60068-2-3  |
| Vibration             | IEC 60068-2-6  |
| МТВЕ                  |  |
| Time                  | 1,579,447 hrs  |
| Standards             | MIL-HDBK-217F  |
| Warranty              |  |
| Warranty Period       | 5 years  |
| Details               | See www.moxa.com/warranty  |
| Package Contents      |  |
| Device                | 1 x CSM-G200 Series module   |
| Documentation         | 1 x quick installation guide<br>1 x warranty card  |

## **Dimensions**

Unit: mm (inch)







## **Ordering Information**

| Model Name    | Fiber Module Type |
|---------------|-------------------|
| CSM-G200-1221 | SFP               |



# Accessories (sold separately)

|  | SFP | Modules |
|--|-----|---------|
|--|-----|---------|

| SFP Modules     |  |
|-----------------|--|
| SFP-1G10ALC     | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature   |
| SFP-1G10ALC-T   | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature |
| SFP-1G10BLC     | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature   |
| SFP-1G10BLC-T   | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature |
| SFP-1G20ALC     | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature   |
| SFP-1G20ALC-T   | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature |
| SFP-1G20BLC     | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature   |
| SFP-1G20BLC-T   | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature |
| SFP-1G40ALC     | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature   |
| SFP-1G40ALC-T   | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature |
| SFP-1G40BLC     | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature   |
| SFP-1G40BLC-T   | WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature |
| SFP-1GEZXLC     | SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 110 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating temperature  |
| SFP-1GEZXLC-120 | SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 120 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating temperature  |
| SFP-1GLHLC      | SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating temperature  |
| SFP-1GLHLC-T    | SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, -40 to $85^{\circ}$ C operating temperature                                |
| SFP-1GLHXLC     | SFP module with 1 1000BaseLHX port with LC connector for 40 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating temperature   |
| SFP-1GLHXLC-T   | SFP module with 1 1000BaseLHX port with LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to $85^{\circ}$ C operating temperature                               |
| SFP-1GSXLC      | SFP module with 1 1000BaseSX port with LC connector for 300m/550m transmission, 0 to 60°C operating temperature  |
| SFP-1GSXLC-T    | SFP module with 1 1000BaseSX port with LC connector for 300m/550m transmission, -40 to $85^{\circ}$ C operating temperature                            |
| SFP-1GLSXLC     | SFP module with 1 1000BaseLSX port with LC connector for $1 \text{ km}/2 \text{ km}$ transmission, 0 to $60^{\circ}\text{C}$ operating temperature     |
| SFP-1GLSXLC-T   | SFP module with 1 1000BaseLSX port with LC connector for 1km/2km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating temperature                                       |
| SFP-1GZXLC      | SFP module with 1 1000BaseZX port with LC connector for 80 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating temperature  |
| SFP-1GZXLC-T    | SFP module with 1 1000BaseZX port with LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to $85^{\circ}$ C operating temperature                                |
| SFP-1GLXLC      | SFP module with 1 1000BaseLX port with LC connector for 10 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating temperature  |
| SFP-1GLXLC-T    | SFP module with 1 1000BaseLX port with LC connector for 10 km transmission, -40 to $85^{\circ}$ C operating temperature                                |
|                 |  |



| SFP-1FELLC-T | SFP module with 1 100Base single-mode with LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating temperature |
|--------------|---|
| SFP-1FEMLC-T | SFP module with 1 100Base multi-mode, LC connector for 2/4 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating temperature     |
| SFP-1FESLC-T | SFP module with 1 100Base single-mode with LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating temperature |

© Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Jul 12, 2022.

This document and any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written permission of Moxa Inc. Product specifications subject to change without notice. Visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.

